•	 Switchable Lumen technology: 4400/3300/2750 lumens (2x2)
5500/4400/3300 lumens (2x4)
•	 Switchable CCT technology: 3500/4000/5000K
•	 2x2 and 2x4 sizes
•	 0-10V 1% Dim to Off driver (standard) provides superior dimming capabilities
•	 IC rated
•	 Back-lit design and frosted lens provides smooth, even illumination across
the face of the luminaire

boxed fixtures and should be received as
four fixtures
•	 Ordering example; If a customer orders 21
fixtures they will receive (5) master cartons
containing four fixtures and (1) individually
boxed fixture.
CATALOG #:
KEY DATA
Lumen Range 2750 - 5700
Wattage Range 24w - 48w
Efficacy Range (LPW) 115 -123
Reported Life (Hours) L90/60,000
CERTIFICATIONS
•	 All luminaires are built to UL 1598 standards
and bear appropriate cULus labels
•	 Damp location label standard
•	 Adheres to LM79, LM80, and TM21 industry
standards for photometrics and lifetime
calculations
•	 DLC® (DesignLights Consortium Qualified.)
Please refer to the DLC website for specific
product qualifications at www.designlights.org
•	 UL Sanitation Certified to NSF 2 Food
Equipment standard for non-food zones
•	 Tested in accordance with ISO
14644-1; suitable for ISO Class 4 positive and
negative pressure clean rooms
WARRANTY
•	 5 year warranty
Typical Dimensions and Weights
CBT22 (2x2) CBT24 (2x4)
Length 23.7"/ 603 mm 23.7"/ 603 mm
Width 23.7"/ 603 mm 47.8" / 1213 mm
Height 2.0" / 50 mm 2.0" / 50 mm
Weight* 4.92lbs / 2.23kg 9.37lbs / 4.25kg
DAMP
LOCATION
currentlighting.com/columbialighting
© 2024 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 4
 Rev 06/27/24
COL_CBT_B-120-347_LSCS_spec_R02
CBT LSCS 120-347V
BACK-LIT TROFFER
FEATURES
SPECIFICATIONS
                   Sensor version                                       Basic version
Sensor  located the center of left side
2.6" (66mm)
23.7" (603mm)
23.7"
 (603mm)
23.7"
 (603mm)
2.0" (50mm)
SIZE L W H NOTE
1X4 303mm
[11.9in]
1213mm
[47.8in]
66mm  [2.6in] Sensor version
50mm  [2.0in] Basic version
2X2 603mm
[23.7in]
603mm
[23.7in]
66mm  [2.6in] Sensor version
50mm  [2.0in] Basic version
2X4 1213mm
[47.8in]
603mm
[23.7in]
66mm   [2.6in] Sensor version
50mm   [2.0in] Basic version
SERVICE PROGRAMS
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
ORDERING GUIDE
STOCKED OPTIONS
Example: CBT24-B-LSCS-EDD34
CATALOG #
CBT – – – –
Model Size Generation Selectable Driver Voltage
CBT
Back-lit Troffer
22 2x2
24 2x4
B Generation B LSCS  Lumen Selectable,
CCT Selectable
EDD 0-10V Dim
to Off 1
34 120-347V
Notes:
1 EDD - Dim to Off Standard. See additional detail on page 6
Catalog
No. SKU UPC Master Carton
UPC Description Setting Lumens Watts LPW Weight Carton
QTY DLC
3500K 4000K 5000K 3500K 4000K 5000K
CBT22-
B-LSCS-
EDD34
840141430324 10840141430321
2x2 Back-Lit Troffer;
4400/3300/2750
Switciable Lumens;
3500/4000/5000K
Switchable CCT 80 CRI;
0-10V 1% Dim to Off;
120-347V
LOW 2750 2850 2800 24 115 119 117
4.92lbs
(2.23kg) 4 S-DMXVQIMED 3300 3400 3350 28 118 121 120
HIGH 4400 4600 4500 38 116 121 118
CBT24-
B-LSCS-
EDD34
840141430331 10840141430338
2x4 Back-Lit Troffer;
5500/4400/3300
Switchable Lumens;
3500/4000/5000K
Switchable CCT 80 CRI;
0-10V 1% Dim to Off;
120-277V
LOW 3300 3450 3400 28 118 123 121
9.37 lb
(4.25
kg)
4 S-EJO95GMED 4400 4600 4500 38 116 121 118
HIGH 5500 5800 5700 48 115 121 119
Accessories (Order Separately) Part # UPC Notes & Restrictions
Flange Kits
FK14 FK14 078531000745 1x4 Single Flange Kit
FK22 FK22 078531000752 2x2 Single Flange Kit
FK24 FK24 078531038991 2x4 Single Flange Kit
Surface Mount Kits
PSMK14 93302543 662055127905 1x4 Shallow Surface Mount Kit, 63mm
PSMK22 93302544 662055127912 2x2 Shallow Surface Mount Kit, 63mm
PSMK24 93302545 662055127929 2x4 Shallow Surface Mount Kit, 63mm
DSMK14 93313908 840141433134 1x4 Deep Surface Mount Kit, 110mm, for use with ELL14 and EMBB options
DSMK22 93313898 840141433219 2x2 Deep Surface Mount Kit, 110mm, for use with ELL14 and EMBB options